Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

4/6/2010 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2010 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Part Number VOUT1 VOUT2 Package Temperature Top Marking
MP2004DJ-JG-LF-Z 2.5V 1.8V 2B
MP2004DJ-ZS-LF-Z 5.0V 3.3V 2L
MP2004DJ-PN-LF-Z 3.0V 2.85V 3L
MP2004DJ-DD-LF-Z 1.85V 1.85V 4L
MP2004DJ-SJ-LF-Z 3.3V 2.5V 5L
MP2004DJ-MG-LF-Z 2.8V 1.8V
TSOT23-6 -40°C to +85°C
6L
* Other output voltage versions between 1.2V and 5.0V are available in 100mV increments. Contact factory for availability.
ORDERING GUIDE**
MP2004DJ-       -LF-Z
VOUT2
VOUT1
Package Type
    J: TSOT23-6
** For RoHS Compliant Packaging, add suffix - LF (e.g. MP2004DJ-
-LF); For Tape and Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MP2004DJ- -
LF-Z).
OUTPUT VOLTAGE SELECTOR
GUIDE***
Code VOUT Code VOUT
C 1.2 T 2.65
B 1.3 L 2.7
F 1.5 M 2.8
W 1.6 N 2.85
G 1.8 V 2.9
D 1.85 P 3.0
Y 1.9 Q 3.1
H 2.0 X 3.15
E 2.1 R 3.2
J 2.5 S 3.3
K 2.6 Z 5.0
*** Code in Bold are standard versions. For other output
voltages between 1.2V and 5.0V contact factory for availability.
Minimum order quantity on non-standard versions is 25,000
units.
PACKAGE REFERENCE
OUT1
TOP VIEW
IN EN1
EN2GND
1 2 3
456
OUT2
       MP2004-DUAL, LOW NOISE, HIGH PSRR, 200mA LINEAR REGULATOR
MP2004 Rev. 0.92 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
4/6/2010 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2010 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Supply Input Voltage  ................................. 6.5V
Continuous Power Dissipation      (TA = +25°C)(2)
 ........................................................... 0.45W
Operation Temperature Range ... -40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ..... -65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) .....260°C
Recommended Operating Conditions
(3)
Supply Input Voltage.......................2.5V to 6.0V
Enable Input Voltage .........................0V to 6.0V
Junction Temperature Range . –40°C to +125°C
Thermal Resistance
(4)
 θJA θJC
TSOT23-6 ..............................220 ....110. . °C/W
Notes:
1) Exceeding these ratings may cause permanent damage to
the device.
2) The maximum allowable power dissipation is a function of the
maximum junction temperature TJ(MAX),  the junction-to-
ambient thermal resistance θJA, and the ambient temperature
TA.  The maximum allowable continuous power dissipation at
any ambient temperature is calculated by PD(MAX)=(TJ(MAX)-
TA)/  θJA. Exceeding the maximum allowable power dissipation